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FY 2014-2015 ASC REVIEW PROCESS SCHEDULE  

1 Deadlines end at 5 p.m., Pacific Prevailing Time, of the due date.  
2 All Event postings will occur on BPA’s Secure-REP website, https://www.bpa.gov/secure/rpsa/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2fsecure%2frpsa%2fdefault.aspx,  
  unless otherwise noted.   
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Date ASC 
Jun 4, Mon Utilities ASC Filings with BPA 

 

Jun 11, Mon Deadline to file petitions to intervene.  If intervener intends to 
review Confidential Information, Consent to be Bound form must 
be included with intervention. 
 

Jun 13, Wed Utility must notify interveners of any objections to Qualified 
Persons  
 

Jun 13, Wed Deadline for objections to petitions to intervene due to BPA 
 

Jun 15, Fri BPA grants or denies petitions to intervene  
 

Jun 15, Fri Utilities’ objections to Qualified Person due to BPA 
 

Jun 18-Mon 
(ends Aug 7, Tues) 
(50 days) 

Data request period begins.  (Responding Utility has 10  calendar 
days to respond.) 
 

Jun 18, Mon Deadline for responses due to Utility’s objections to Interveners’ 
Qualified Person 
 

Aug 7, Tues  
 

Data request period ends.  (Responding Utility has 10  calendar 
days to respond)  
 

Sep 5, Wed Deadline for BPA and parties to submit issue lists on Utilities’ 
filings 
 

Sep 21, Fri Deadline to reply to issue lists from all parties on Utilities’ filings 
 

Sep 25, Tues Clarification workshop (if necessary) 
 

Nov 13, Tues Draft ASC Reports published 
 

Dec 11-12, Tues-Wed Clarification 
 

Jan 7, 2013, Mon Deadline to Request Oral Argument 
 

Jan 25, 2013, Fri Oral Argument 
 

Feb 25, 2013, Mon Deadline for comment on Draft Reports 
 

July 22, 2013, Mon Final ASC Reports 
 


